It ensures that the loan can be repaid within 35 years – a period that an external lending organisation
would find acceptable (and taking account a potential 5% increase in build costs as modelled in the
sensitivity analysis)

 It meets Council’s aspirations to achieve a 1.25% margin on the loan, which is in line with other local
authorities who have provided similar loan arrangements

 The rate needs to be sufficiently attractive to encourage and give confidence to TBG Board to develop
more homes for affordable rent

The table below shows the three different interest rates for comparison purposes

4.56% 5.02% 5.30%

Total Loan Facility £57.5m £60.4m £65.6m

Interest Only Period 4 years 8 years 14 years

Payback Period 32 years 36 years 40 years

Key Sensitivity Results

Clearly there are risks, both upside and downside, to each of the core assumptions.  The most likely of these
to effect the scheme are those in relation to build costs and phasing.  Using the baseline 4.56% loan rate,the
tables below show the impact on the level of loan required and the payback period for the debt by varying
the build cost and phasing assumptions respectively.

Build Cost Variation

Build Cost
Variation

Value of
Loan

Payback
period

-10% 50,629,000 27
-5% 53,930,000 31

0 57,454,000 32
+5% 61,326,000 34

+10% 65,614,000 37

DRAFT

London Borough of Barnet Barnet Homes – Funding Approach

December 2015

Phasing Variation

Scheme Delay
Variation

Value of
Loan

Payback
Period

Core scheme 57.5 32
2 month delay 58.2 33
4 month delay 59.0 33
6 month delay 60.1 34

Due to the fluid nature of housing development it is suggested that some flexibility is built in to the loan
arrangement, as a contingency, to allow for some possible variation as outlined above.

Impact on the Council

In order to judge deliverability it is important to model the impact of the loan on the Council’s accounts.

The key impacts to the Council revenue account are as follows:

 The margin on the loan is made above the Council’s cost of funds

 £2,000 per unit per annum payment from the RP as agreed in the Management Agreement

 Arrangement fee@ 1% of loan

 Mismatch in interest incurred vs received in the development period